

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9541/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in WP No.9611/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

P-ONE INFOPORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYUB AMIRBAKSH SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Srinivas S. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu a. Parundekar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh Shastry, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts notice. Let the counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter on a non miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Special Civil Suit No. 484 of 2012 shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

