

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9541/2013

P-ONE INFOPORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYUB AMIRBAKSH SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has been filed after expiry of the period granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.15.3.2013 and similarly rejoinder affidavit also came to be filed beyond the period fixed by the Hon'ble Court vide order referred above. Registry to take note accordingly. Respondent nos. 3 to 16 and 18 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2,17 and 19 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 14.7.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj